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marktrinchero@dwt.com

August 14, 2009

Administrative Law Judge Allan Arlow
Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

RE: OPUC Docket UM 1431

Dear Judge Arlow:

The following parties support the Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule filed by CUB and
IBEW on August 12, 2009: XO Communications, Inc., Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc., tw
telecom of oregon llc, McLeod USA Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC
Business Services, and DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company.

Very truly yours,

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Ma#k Trinchero

cc: Service List.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

UM 1431

I hereby certify on this 14™ day of August, 2009, a letter to ALJ Arlow on behalf of XO
Communications, Inc., Integra Telecom of Oregon, Inc., tw telecom of oregon llc, McLeod USA
Telecommunications Services, Inc. d/b/a PAETEC Business Services and DIECA
Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company was sent via UPS overnight mail
to the Oregon Public Utility Commission. A copy was sent electronically to the service list
below and via U.S. Mail to those who have not waived paper service:

Charles L. Best

Attorney At Law

1631 NE Broadway #5338
Portland, OR 97232-1425
chuck@charlesbest.com

G. Catriona McCracken

Legal Counsel/Staff Attorney
Citizens’ Ultility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Gordon Feighner

Energy Analyst

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Andrew Fisher

Comcast Phone of Oregon LLC
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
andrew_fisher@comecasst.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Director, State Affairs & ILEC Relations
Covad Communications co.

7000 N. MOPAC EXPWY 2™ Fl
Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com

Michael T. Weirich

Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael weirich@doj.state.or.us

Kevin L. Saville

Attorney At Law

Frontier Communications of America Inc.
2378 Wilshire Blvd.

Mound, MN 55364
kvin.saville@frontiercorp.com

Greg L. Rogers

Sr. Corporate Counsel

Level 3 Communications LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
Greg.rogers@level3.com

Dennis Ahlers

Integra Telecom of Oregon Inc.
6160 Golden Hills Dr.

Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020
ddahlers@integratelecom.com
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